c) Pre-bid Meeting Not applicable 

d) Online bid preparation & 
submission 

From 11:00 Hrs on 28.08.2022 to 16:00 Hrs on 14.09.2022 

e) Online bid opening On 15.09.2022 at 16:00 Hrs or at the earliest convenience thereafter. 

7  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
amount 

₹ 1,65,300/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Three Hundred Only) 

(i) For details please refer Clause 16.0.0 & associated sub-clauses of Special 
Instructions to Tenderers. 

(ii)  To promote Micro and Small Enterprises, EMD is exempted by IOCL for 
such entities registered with following agencies/ bodies under Ministry